

R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC053579			
Registered Office: GF-1-A, 6, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019			
Tel : +91 120 4303500; Website : www.rsystems.com ; Email : rsil@rsystems.com			
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024			
(Rs. in million, except per share data)			
Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	4,440.87	4,573.47	12,927.71
Profit before tax*	516.50	622.17	1,348.56
Net profit after tax for the period*	398.12	439.75	921.82
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	477.18	443.19	976.56
Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	118.31	118.31	118.31
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at December 31, 2023			5,996.06
Earnings per share (not annualised) (Equity share of par value of Re. 1/- each)			
Basic	3.37	3.72	7.79
Diluted	3.36	3.72	7.78

- * The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
- Notes:**
- The consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2024.
 - Extract of standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024:

(Rs. in million)			
Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	2,350.90	2,430.96	6,699.44
Profit before tax*	428.08	463.62	1,364.36
Net profit after tax for the period*	362.11	344.39	1,088.27
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax)]	358.47	348.94	1,086.13

- * The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.rsystems.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
R SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Nitesh Bansal
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 10170738

Place : Sacramento, CA, U.S.A.
Date : November 08, 2024 (IST)

sutlej SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd.Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927
Tel : (07433)222052/82/90, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPT. 2024						
Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.9.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	685.55	658.07	734.90	1343.62	1439.28	2703.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(27.69)	(18.77)	(75.62)	(46.46)	(120.52)	(195.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(27.69)	(18.77)	(75.62)	(46.46)	(120.52)	(203.63)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(18.75)	(11.40)	(49.44)	(30.15)	(79.93)	(135.56)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(17.99)	(10.64)	(49.08)	(28.63)	(79.32)	(131.92)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38
Other Equity						944.72
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)						
a) Basic :	(1.14)	(0.70)	(3.02)	(1.84)	(4.88)	(8.27)
b) Diluted :	(1.14)	(0.70)	(3.02)	(1.84)	(4.88)	(8.27)

Key information on Standalone Financial Results						
Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended	Previous Accounting Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	675.99	651.74	726.44	1327.73	1420.50	2671.72
Profit /(Loss) Before exceptional items and tax	(26.64)	(16.39)	(73.89)	(43.03)	(117.36)	(183.73)
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(26.64)	(22.39)	(73.89)	(49.03)	(117.36)	(202.69)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(17.70)	(15.02)	(47.71)	(32.72)	(76.77)	(134.61)
Total Comprehensive Income	(16.93)	(14.26)	(47.47)	(31.19)	(76.28)	131.07

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 6 November 2024 and 8 November 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015.The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.
- For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
- Place : Mumbai
Date : 8 November 2024
- (Rajib Mukhopadhyay)
Whole-time Director & CFO



Thank you,
for your unwavering
support and trust

Source - Newsweek & Statista Survey, 2024



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

₹ In Crore											
S. No	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (including exceptional items)	1,29,141.11	1,12,169.43	2,51,828.96	2,20,208.26	4,66,812.82	1,63,802.38	1,44,256.12	3,15,927.43	2,76,588.90	5,94,574.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	24,788.01	19,301.34	47,787.17	42,096.96	88,882.96	27,474.31	21,935.71	53,902.08	47,143.35	98,340.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	24,788.01	19,301.34	47,787.17	42,096.96	81,782.96	27,474.31	21,935.71	53,902.08	47,143.35	91,240.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18,331.44	14,330.02	35,366.60	31,214.31	61,076.62	19,782.76	16,099.58	39,107.72	34,636.38	67,084.67
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46	892.46
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					3,48,798.42					3,86,491.06
7	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)										
	Basic :	20.54	16.06	39.63	34.98	68.44	22.17	18.04	43.82	38.81	75.17
	Diluted :	20.54	16.06	39.63	34.98	68.44	22.17	18.04	43.82	38.81	75.17
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	Refer Note No.2									
9	Securities Premium Account	79,115.60	79,115.48	79,115.60	79,115.48	79,115.48	79,115.60	79,115.48	79,115.60	79,115.48	79,115.48
10	Net Worth	3,66,225.38	3,06,944.79	3,66,225.38	3,06,944.79	3,24,715.48					
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.69	0.69	0.69	0.69	0.87					
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-					
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-					
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-					
15	Outstanding Debt	5,58,815.62	5,12,712.83	5,58,815.62	5,12,712.83	5,97,560.91					

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Bank's website (bank.sbi).
 - Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to Banks.

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 8, 2024

By Order of the Board
Challa Sreenivasulu Setty
Chairman



Jay SPEAKS

The Art of War,
boardroom edition.



Business Standard

Insight Out

To book your copy, SMS [reachbs to 57575](tel:57575) or email us at order@bsmail.in

दैनिक भास्कर